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NYB OOH Sliced Plain Bagel 85g x 60
Nyb Ooh Sliced Plain Bagel 85g X 60

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
Aring-shaped light brown to golden brown with a small hole in the middle & smooth finish.

Brand Grupo Bimbo UK Ltd
Manufacturer Product Code 129587

Product Type Food

Product Category Bread and Bread Products

Storage Type Frozen

Erudus ID 9fbd6ff2f9d847a3a221ca0302828b9b

Specification Type Legacy

Outer Case GTIN 05018297008598
Suitable for Suitable for
S’ S’

INGREDIENTS Ingredient Declaration

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Maize, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Salt, WHEAT
Gluten, Malted BARLEY Flour, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid).

ALLERGENS Product Contains:
Celery/Celeriac No Mustard No
Cereals Containing Gluten Yes Nuts (Tree) No
Barley Yes Almond nuts No
Oats No Brazil nuts No
Rye No Cashew nuts No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan) Yes Hazelnuts No
Gluten content <20ppm No Macadamia (Queensland) nuts No
Crustacea No Pecan nuts No
Eggs No Pistachio nuts No
Fish No Walnuts No
Lupin No Peanuts No
Milk No Sesame Seeds
Molluscs No Soybeans No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites No
Risk Source:

Additional Allergen Information

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD, May contain traces of Sesame seeds.

DIET

Suitable for Coeliacs No Halal Diet No
SUITABILITY

Kosher Diet No Vegetarian Diet Suitable for

Vegan Diet Suitable for
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NUTRITIONAL
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HANDLING &
STORAGE
INFORMATION

ORIGIN

CONTACT
INFORMATION

Nutrient

Energy (kJ)
Energy (kcal)
Fat

of which Saturates
Carbohydrate

of which Sugars
Fibre
Protein

Salt

Serving Size

Directions For Use

Energy
1087 kJ

257 kcal
13%

Each 100g/ml portion contains:

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 257kcal / 1087k]

85¢g

per 100g/ml

1087 K|
257 kcal
16¢g
0.2g
50g
58
31¢g
9.1¢g

0.65g

RI per 100g/ml per 85g/ml
serving

13% 924 K

13% 218.5 kcal

2% 14¢g

1% 02¢g

19% 425¢g

6% 43g
26¢g

18% 77¢g

11% 06g

RI per 85g/ml
serving

11%
11%
2%
1%
16%

5%

15%

10%

Defrost Instructions: Defrost thoroughly before use, once defrosted do not refreeze. After refreshing / thawing, consume within

48 hours.

Storage Instructions

Keep Frozen at -18°C

Product Country of Origin/Place of

Provenance
Address

Grupo Bimbo UK Ltd

Swinton Meadows Industrial Estate

Mexborough
South Yorkshire
S64 8AB

United Kingdom

Complaints Contact

Patrick Spreadbury
Food Technologist

complaintsuk@grupobimbo.com

United Kingdom

Technical Contact

Kate Houssaye
Technical Manager
kate.houssaye@grupobimbo.com

Commercial Contact

Angela Young
Account Manager
angela.young@grupobimbo.com

The information on the Erudus System has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the
information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always
read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.
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http://erudus.com/

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.
Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.
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