Changed Oct 12, 2023 10:02

Erudus ID 9fbd6ff2f9d847a3a221ca0302828b9b

Version 1.0





NYB OOH Sliced Plain Bagel 85g x 60

Nyb Ooh Sliced Plain Bagel 85g X 60

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

A ring-shaped light brown to golden brown with a small hole in the middle & smooth finish.

Brand	Grupo Bimbo UK Ltd
Manufacturer Product Code	129587
Product Type	Food
Product Category	Bread and Bread Products
Storage Type	Frozen
Erudus ID	9fbd6ff2f9d847a3a221ca0302828b9b
Specification Type	Legacy

Outer Case GTIN 05018297008598









INGREDIENTS

Ingredient Declaration

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Sugar, Maize, Rapeseed Oil, Yeast, Salt, **WHEAT** Gluten, Malted **BARLEY** Flour, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid).

Nο

ALLERGENS

Product Contains:

Celery/Celeriac	INO
Cereals Containing Gluten	Yes
Barley	Yes
Oats	No
Rye	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes
Gluten content <20ppm	No
Crustacea	No
Eggs	No
Fish	No
Lupin	No
Milk	No
Molluscs	No

Mustard	No
Nuts (Tree)	No
Almond nuts	No
Brazil nuts	No
Cashew nuts	No
Hazelnuts	No
Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
Pecan nuts	No
Pistachio nuts	No
Walnuts	No
Peanuts	No
Sesame Seeds	May Contain
Soybeans	No
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	No

Risk Source:

Additional Allergen Information

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD, May contain traces of Sesame seeds.

DIET SUITABILITY

Suitable for Coeliacs	No
Kosher Diet	No
Vegan Diet	Suitable for

Halal Diet	No
Vegetarian Diet	Suitable for

Energy Saturates Salt Fat Sugars 1087 kJ 5 g 1.6 g 0.2 g 0.65 g 257 kcal LOW LOW MED LOW 13% 11%

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g/ml : Energy 257kcal / 1087kJ

Nutrient	per 100g/ml	RI per 100g/ml	per 85g/ml serving	RI per 85g/ml serving
Energy (kJ)	1087 kJ	13%	924 kJ	11%
Energy (kcal)	257 kcal	13%	218.5 kcal	11%
Fat	1.6 g	2%	1.4 g	2%
of which Saturates	0.2 g	1%	0.2 g	1%
Carbohydrate	50 g	19%	42.5 g	16%
of which Sugars	5 g	6%	4.3 g	5%
Fibre	3.1 g		2.6 g	
Protein	9.1 g	18%	7.7 g	15%
Salt	0.65 g	11%	0.6 g	10%

Serving Size	85 g
--------------	------

HANDLING & STORAGE INFORMATION

Directions For Use

Defrost Instructions: Defrost thoroughly before use, once defrosted do not refreeze. After refreshing / thawing, consume within 48 hours.

Storage Instructions

Keep Frozen at -18°C

Product Country of Origin/Place of United Kingdom

Provenance

CONTACT INFORMATION Address Technical Contact
Grupo Bimbo UK Ltd Kate Houssaye

Swinton Meadows Industrial Estate Technical Manager
Mexborough kate.houssaye@gru

Mexborough kate.houssaye@grupobimbo.com South Yorkshire

S64 8AB <u>P: (Phone)</u> 07507 063075 United Kingdom

P: (Phone) 01709 599 108

Complaints Contact Commercial Contact

Patrick Spreadbury Angela Young
Food Technologist Account Manager

complaintsuk@grupobimbo.com angela.young@grupobimbo.com

<u>P: (Phone)</u> 01709 580 840 / 07802 244 644 <u>P: (Phone)</u> 07956 849772

The information on the <u>Frudus System</u> has been supplied by the manufacturers of the products and, whilst the owners of the Erudus System take steps to ensure the information is regularly updated, they give no warranty and no guarantee that the information is accurate. Product information and ingredients may change, please always read product labels carefully in addition to using the information provided by Erudus.

We do not accept liability for any inaccuracies or incorrect information contained on this site.

Please visit http://www.erudus.com/terms-and-conditions for full terms and conditions.